CH \$490.00 502439 8513746

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the stached documents or the new address(e) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
MxEnergy Inc. MxEnergy Inc. Association Individual(s) Association Association Association Internal Address: Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street Address: 2301 Market Street 2301 Market S	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Individual(s)		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 2301 Market Street		
Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)03/26/2012 Limited Partnership Citizenship Responsive Citizenship Resignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Resignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Resignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Resignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Resignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Resignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Resignee Resignation is attached: Yes No (Designations and separate document from assignment) Resignation Registration No.(s) Resignation Registration No.(s) Resignation Registration Registratio	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 19101		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 8. State Maryland City Raltimore State Maryland Zip 21202 Phone Number: 410-223-3483 Email Address: dlynch@wtplaw com Dana O. Lynch Enclosed Signature Dana O. Lynch Total number of pages including cover 4/6/12 Signature Dana O. Lynch Total number of pages including cover 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 19 No C. Identification or Description of Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 9. Trademark Registration No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration Number of applications and registration or Registration Number of applications and registration Number of applications or Registration Number of applications on the page of	Execution Date(s)03/26/2012 Assignment	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dana O. Lynch c/o Whiteford, Taylor & Preston Internal Address: Street Address: Seven Saint Paul Street City: Baltimore State: Maryland Phone Number: 410-247-8700 Fax Number: 410-223-3483 Email Address: dlynch@wtplaw.com Pana O. Lynch Fax Number: 410-223-3483 Email Address: dlynch@wtplaw.com Pana O. Lynch Total number of pages including cover 8 registrations involved: 19 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$490.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 502439 Authorized User Name Dana O. Lynch Pana O. Lynch Total number of pages including cover	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85137466; 85154770; 77908146	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3972010; (3632036; 3623586; 2806440; 2806439; 3292231; 3292232; (3566590; 3178334; 3386299; 3389805 Additional sheet(s) attached?		
Street Address: Seven Saint Paul Street City: Raltimore State: Maryland Phone Number: 410-347-8700 Fax Number: 410-223-3483 Email Address: dlynch@wtplaw com Page 1	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dana O. Lynch c/o Whiteford, Taylor & Preston	registrations involved:		
State Maryland Zip:21202 Phone Number:410-347-8700 Fax Number:410-223-3483 Email Address: dlynch@wtplaw com 9. Signature: Dana O. Lynch Total number of pages including cover 6	Street Address:Seven Saint Paul Street			
Phone Number:410-347-8700 Fax Number:410-223-3483 Email Address: dlynch@wtplaw com 9. Signature: Dana O. Lynch Deposit Account Number 502439 Authorized User Name Dana O. Lynch 4/6/12 Date Total number of pages including cover 6		8. Payment Information:		
Signature Date Dana O. Lynch Total number of pages including cover 6	Phone Number:410-347-8700 Fax Number:410-223-3483 Email Address:dlynch@wtplaw.com	Authorized User Name Dana O. Lynch		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:	Signature Dana O. Lynch	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY - (CONTINUATION)

Assignment of Trademarks from MxEnergy Inc. to Exelon Corporation

4 B. Trademark Registration No.(s):

3969921	-
2588940	
3999510	
3304622	
3898178	

1997111

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MxEnergy Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of record of the marks set forth on Schedule A, which are currently registered or pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Exclon Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks, and the registrations and pending applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment effective as of the $\frac{25}{2}$ day of $\frac{March}{2}$, 2012.

MXENERGY, INC.

Name: Sear J. Klein Title: Assistant Secretary	
On this 26 day of March, 2012, before me appeared San J. Klain, being duly authorized, who signed this Assignment on behalf of MxEnergy Inc.	· <u>^</u>
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: ///18//-3	

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks - Canada

	Registration No.	Registration Date
Mark		
MAX	TMA673709	September 29, 2006
Max Character Design:	TMA668777	July 27, 2006
MURPHY	TMA672134	September 7, 2006
Murphy Character Design:	TMA671256	August 25, 2006
MXENERGY	TMA659266	February 16, 2006
MXENERGY [stylized]:	TMA763262	April 1, 2010
m xenergy	· _,	

Registered Marks - United States

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ATTAINABLE SUSTAINABLES	3972010	May 31, 2011
EARTH FRIENDLY PARTNER	3632036	June 2, 2009

04/06/2012 11:36 FAX 4107527092

EARTHFRIENDLYPARTNER MXENERGY [and design] May 19, 2009 May 19, 2009 May 19, 2009	
earthfriendiypartner	
The metals at the contract of	
The metals at the contract of	
The metals at the contract of	
The method All Control of the Contro	Į
niX energy	
19.00	
GASKEY 2806440 January 20, 2004	
GASKEY [and design]: 2806439 January 20, 2004	
GasiKey	
GASKEY GOLD [and design]: 3292231 September 11, 2007	7
GasKey	
GOLD	
GASKEY SILVER [and design]: 3292232 September 11, 200	7
GasKey	
SILVER	
GASKEY THE NATURAL GAS 3566590 January 27, 2009	
FOR GEORGIA [and design]:	
Gaska:	
The surery gas for Googla	
MAX 3178334 November 28, 2006	5
Max Character Design: 3386299 February 19, 2008	

Murphy Character Design:	3389805	February 26, 2008
MXEARTH [and design]:	3969921	May 31, 2011
MXENERGY	2588940	July 2, 2002
MXTV	3999510	July 19, 2011
SILVER THERMS [and design]: (SILVER THERMS	3304622	October 2, 2007
THERE'S POWER IN NUMBERS	3898178	December 28, 2010

Pending Marks - United States

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
MXENERGY ADVANCE PAY	85137466	September 24, 2010
[and design]:		4.
Advance APAY		
MXENERGY SAVERS CLUB	85154770	October 18, 2010
MYENERGY IS MXENERGY	77908146	January 8, 2010

1995265

TRADEMARK REEL: 004746 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 04/06/2012